

Date 31/Aug/18  
Project Zynga- Bangalore

SOW Ground floor Renovation and Mezzanine floor works

Bill Of Qty : Networking

Sr. No.	AMP Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
<b>SUPPLY FOR DATA</b>					
1	4-pair, Cat6 UTP Cable, roll of 305m	18.00	Boxes	5,800.00	104,400.00
2	Cat 6 UTP Jack with Strain relief and bend limiting boot Blue	143.00	Nos	173.00	24,739.00
3	Cat 6 24-port loaded, Modular Jack Panel, 1U	6.00	Nos	4,800.00	28,800.00
4	Cat 6 SL Series Patch cord - 2 Mtr - Blue , Rack End	123.00	Nos	173.00	21,279.00
5	Cat 6 SL Series Patch cord - 2 Mtr - Blue , User End	123.00	Nos	173.00	21,279.00
6	4-port British Style Shuttered faceplate, WHITE	3.00	Nos	70.00	210.00
7	Single -port British Style Shuttered faceplate, WHITE	20.00	Nos	60.00	1,200.00
8	3-port British Style Shuttered faceplate, WHITE	100.00	Nos	60.00	6,000.00
9	45U Open Rack with Accessories(ETHER)	1.00	Nos	35,000.00	35,000.00
<b>Total A</b>					<b>207,907.00</b>
<b>SUPPLY FOR WIFI AND VOICE POINTS</b>					
1	4-pair, Cat6 UTP Cable, roll of 305m	2.00	Boxes	5,800.00	11,600.00
2	Cat 6 UTP Jack with Strain relief and bend limiting boot Red(Data & Voice)	20.00	Nos	173.00	3,460.00
3	Cat 6 24-port loaded, Modular Jack Panel, 1U for Rackend	1.00	Nos	4,800.00	4,800.00
4	Cat 6 SL Series Patch cord - 2 Mtr - Red , (both ends)	40.00	Nos	174.00	6,960.00
<b>Total B</b>					<b>26,820.00</b>
<b>INSTALLATION</b>					
1	Laying of Cat 6 Cable of approved make through already laid raceways/conduit from racks to work station as directed (Rate should be inclusive of sleeve of flexible conduit to be utilised at termination end or at entry end from junction box.)	20.00	Boxes	1,200.00	24000.00
2	Installation of RJ45 CAT6 IO. The rate shall be inclusive of Quad / Dual / Single face plate with shutter & box termination of the I/O's. Cost to be inclusive of Termination of both the ends Information Outlet & Jack Panel	143.00	Nos	125.00	17875.00
3	Termination of 24 Port Jack Panel as directed. Cost to be inclusive of Termination of both the ends Information Outlet & Jack Panel	7.00	Nos	1,000.00	7000.00
4	Testing, Numbering, Documentation & Certification. Cost to be inclusive of ferruling, Labelling, Patching & Dressing of cables & Rack Dressing. Testing of UTP Nodes with Fluke Meter. Documentation (NO Warranty Certification will be provided)	143.00	Nos	125.00	17875.00
<b>Total C</b>					<b>66,750.00</b>
<b>Total A + B + C</b>					<b>301,477.00</b>
<b>ADD SGST @ 9%</b>					
					<b>27,132.93</b>
<b>ADD CGST @ 9%</b>					
					<b>27,132.93</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					
					<b>355,742.86</b>